1WE40: Economy - 1000 WOG  - Stainless Steel Ball Valve
3-Piece  ·  NPT Ends  · Stainless Steel  ·  Full Port  ·  Direct Mount Actuation Design
1WE40: Economy - 1000 WOG  - Stainless Steel Ball Valve
3-Piece  ·  NPT Ends  · Stainless Steel  ·  Full Port  ·  Direct Mount Actuation Design
Repair Kits & Accessories
RE
PA
IR

1-1/2" 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0150
2" 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0200
ORDERING INFORMATION
Valve Only
Pricing Tip: If your competition is quoting a 3-pc reduced port valve (Econ is full port), drop to 0.50-0.60 multiplier.
EXTENDED ASSEMBLIES
EX
TE
ND
ED
 A
SS
EM
BL
IE
S 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0100+DA04-X-X-XXX
Solenoid
(1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0100+DA04-X-X-XXX)
Limit Switch
(1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0100+DA04-X-X-XXX)
Positioner
(1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0100+DA04-X-X-XXX)
Matrix Manuf. Signal Rating Matrix Manuf. Contact Rating Matrix Type Option Actuator
A ASCO 24VDC NEMA 4 V Econ (2) SPDT Mechanical NEMA 4 A Smart NEMA 4 DA / SR
L ASCO 24VAC NEMA 4 W TopWorx (2) SPDT Mechanical NEMA 4 B Smart NEMA 4 SR
B ASCO 110VAC/50HZ NEMA 4 Y TopWorx (2) SPDT Mechanical NEMA 7 T   Custom Positioner Option
C ASCO 24VDC NEMA 7 T   Custom Limit Switch Option
M ASCO 24VDC NEMA 7
D ASCO 110VAC/50HZ NEMA 7
T    Custom Solenoid Option
1WE40: Economy - 1000 WOG  - Stainless Steel Ball Valve
3-Piece  ·  NPT Ends  · Stainless Steel  ·  Full Port  ·  Direct Mount Actuation Design
1WE40: Economy - 1000 WOG  - Stainless Steel Ball Valve
3-Piece  ·  NPT Ends  · Stainless Steel  ·  Full Port  ·  Direct Mount Actuation Design
EL
EC
TR
IC
 A
SS
EM
BL
IE
S E40 + ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, ON/OFF E40 + ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, MODULATING
24
VD
C
1/2” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0050+E04DS-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0050+E06DM-X-X-XXX
3/4” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0075+E04DS-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0075+E06DM-X-X-XXX
1” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0100+E04DS-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0100+E06DM-X-X-XXX
1-1/2” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0150+E08DS-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0150+E06DM-X-X-XXX
2” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0200+E08DS-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0200+E06DM-X-X-XXX
11
0V
AC
1/2” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0050+E04AS-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0050+E06AM-X-X-XXX

2” 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0200+DA04-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0200+S13C14-X-X-XXX 1WE40-AO-SSFT-NOC-0200+S08A14-X-X-XXX
BASE ASSEMBLIES
How to Order
Ball Valve & Valve Assembly Ordering Matrix
How to Order: Valve Only
Example: A 2”, Two Piece ASME Class 150, Full Port Ball Valve with Flanged Ends, Carbon Steel Body, Stainless Steel Trim,
TFM1600 Seats, Graphite Packing, NACE Compliant, Fire Safe, Locking Lever Operated is written: 10E10-AR-CSFG-NFC-0200
Note:
* Manual operation only (A)
** Full factory lead time may be required for valves with these components.
*** PEEK Seats only available for valves sizes 4” and below.
A Construction Type
10E10 2-PC. ASME-150, Full Port, Flanged
30E10 2-PC. ASME-300, Full Port, Flanged
10E15 1-PC. ASME-150, Reduced Port, Flanged
30E15 1-PC. ASME-300, Reduced Port, Flanged**
2WE20 3-PC. 2000WOG, Full Port, NPT/SW/BW/BWE (≤1")
5WE20 3-PC. 1500WOG, Full Port, NPT/SW/BW/BWE (>1")
2WE30 2-PC. 2000WOG, Full Port, NPT (≤1")
5WE30 2-PC. 1500WOG, Full Port, NPT (>1")
1WE52 2-PC. 1000WOG, Full Port, NPT*
1WE55 1-PC. 1000WOG, Double Red. Port, NPT*
10E60 3-Way ASME-150, Full Port, L/T Port, Flanged
30E60 3-Way ASME-300, Full Port, L/T Port, Flanged**
1WE70 3-Way 1000WOG, Full Port, L/T Port, NPT
B Port Configuration
A As Defined (Standard Configuration)
T T-Port
L L-Port
3 30° V-Notch**
6 60° V-Notch**
C End Connection
B BW x BW**
X BWE x BWE
R RF Flange
O FNPT x FNPT
W SW x SW
U FNPT x SW
J RTJ Flange**
D Body Material
C Carbon Steel (A216-WCB)
A Alloy 20**
S Stainless Steel (A351-CF8M)
E Trim
C Carbon Steel
A Alloy 20**
S Stainless Steel
—
—
F Seats
E EK+PTFE**
F TFM1600
G TFM4215
H TFM1600 + 15% Carbon**
P PEEK***
R RTFE**
T PTFE
Z METAL**
V 50%PTFE +50%SS**
G Body Gasket
G Graphite/GRAFOIL
T PTFE
H NACE
N NACE
O NON-NACE
I Fire Safe
F Fire Safe
O NON-Fire Safe
J Operator
C Locking Lever/T-Handle
G Gear
K Port Size
NPS DN
0025 1/4" 8
0038 3/8" 10

A — B C — D E F G — H I J — K
X X X X X X X X X X X
How to Order
Ball Valve & Valve Assembly Ordering Matrix
How to Order
Ball Valve & Valve Assembly Ordering Matrix
How to Order: Valve Assembly
Example: A 2”, Two Piece ASME Class 150, Full Port Ball Valve with Flanged Ends, Carbon Steel Body, Stainless Steel Trim,
TFM1600 Seats, Graphite Packing, NACE Compliant, Fire Safe with Spring Return Actuator, Fail Closed, 12 Springs, 24VDC
NEMA 7 Solenoid, and NEMA 7 Mechanical Limit Switch is written: 10E10-AR-CSFG-NFC-0200  +  S04C12-C-C-XXX
ECON VALVE CODE + L — M — N — O P Q
X X X X X X
L Actuator: None
X NO Actuator
  Actuator: Electric (On/Off)
L 110 V L 24V
E04AS ELA 0040 110V E04DS ELA 0040 24V
E06AS ELA 0060 110V E08DS ELA 0080 24V
E08AS ELA 0080 110V
If Electric Modulation is
needed, change the last
character (underlined) from
S to M.
E10AS ELA 0100 110V
E15AS ELA 0150 110V
E20AS ELA 0200 110V
E30AS ELA 0300 110V
E50AS ELA 0500 110V
E60AS ELA 0600 110V
E80AS ELA 0800 110V
E12AS ELA 1200 110V
—
M Solenoid Valve
X NO Solenoid
A Solenoid, NEMA 4 Watertight, 24VDC
L Solenoid, NEMA 4 Watertight, 24VAC
B Solenoid, NEMA 4 Watertight, 110VAC
C Solenoid, NEMA 7 Explosion proof, 24VDC
M Solenoid, NEMA 7 Explosion proof, 24VAC
D Solenoid, NEMA 7 Explosion proof, 110VAC
T Custom Solenoid Option
Actuator: Double Acting
L Size L Size
DA01 EDA 0010 DA50 EDA 0500
DA02 EDA 0020 DA85 EDA 0850
DA04 EDA 0040 DA12 EDA 1200
DA08 EDA 0080 DA17 EDA 1750
DA13 EDA 0130 DA21 EDA 2100
DA20 EDA 0200 DA25 EDA 2500
DA30 EDA 0300
Actuator: Spring Return
L Fail Closed L Fail Open
S02C06 ESR 0020 FC S02A06 ESR 0020 FO
S04C14 ESR 0040 FC S04A14 ESR 0040 FO
S08C14 ESR 0080 FC S08A14 ESR 0080 FO
S13C14 ESR 0130 FC S13A14 ESR 0130 FO
S20C14 ESR 0200 FC S20A14 ESR 0200 FO
S30C14 ESR 0300 FC S30A14 ESR 0300 FO
S50C14 ESR 0500 FC S50A14 ESR 0500 FO
S85C14 ESR 0850 FC S85A14 ESR 0850 FO
S12C14 ESR 1200 FC S12A14 ESR 1200 FO
S17C14 ESR 1750 FC S17A14 ESR 1750 FO
S21C14 ESR 2100 FC S21A14 ESR 2100 FO
S25C14 ESR 2500 FC S25A14 ESR 2500 FO
S40C14 ESR 4000 FC S40A14 ESR 4000 FO
N Limit Switch
X NO Limit Switch
V Limit Switch, NEMA 4 Mechanical
W Limit Switch, NEMA 4 Proximity
Y Limit Switch, NEMA 7 Explosion proof, Mechanical
Z Limit Switch, NEMA 7 Explosion proof, Proximity
T Custom Limit Switch Option
O Positioner
X NO Positioner
A Smart Positioner, NEMA 4, Single Acting
B Smart Positioner, NEMA 4, Double Acting
T Custom Positioner Option